contemplated improvements and sale of said units. Neither the unit
owner nor the Association, nor the use of the condominium property
shall interfere in any way with such completion and sale.

(3.4) IMPROVEKENTS - GEVERAL DESCRIPTION:

(3.4a) EUILDIHG: The condominium will be comprised of one
hundred fifty-four (154) units contained in nineteen (19)
buildings, four (4) of which shall contain twelve (12) units.
twelve (l2) of which shall contain eight (8) units, two (2) of
which shall contain four (4) units, and one (1) which shall contain
two (2) units. '

(3.4h) PHASE DEVELOPMENT: